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LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: _July S5, 2005

2. AGENDA ITEM: [JAppointments [_| Bids/Purchase [_] Claims A
[ 1 Contracts/agreements/leases_] Grants_| Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats
[IProclamations [_] Public Hearings/Rules & Reg’s [_| Reports & Public Petitions

|:| Resolutions ther Fund Pavments/Salarv Listings
\ _J

3.DEPARTMENT: _County Clerk

APPLICANT: AGENT: _ Debbye Lathrop

4. DESCRIPTION: Consideration of the following May 2005 fees collected by
various County entities.

Amount $ From to

5.DOCUMENTATION: —— Originals (4) four Copies

R ety 0 a_}._.:-Clefks'UsevO,n'lg.‘”.
' Commissioner ; e o

Signatures

CHamphrey T CoAtny

~Kmudson 77 oo AssistCoAtty

Kettham — -~ GrantsManager
oo Befion A e sl OutsideAgency
 DostpsnetTabled el s o T

COPY OF RECORD



MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of Planning as agents within and for the
County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending May 31, 2005

and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the
State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

LARAMIE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

GIS Fees 307.00

Miscellaneous

Oversize, Weight Permits

Utility Inspection Fees

Zoning Certificates

TOTAL FEES $307.00

THE STATE OF WYOMING

SS.
County of Laramie

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my
office during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by me
paid into the County Treasury.

WY SN2

(Sign name heref

S
Swarn to before me and subscribed in my presence this / — _dayof
P , 2009

(7,
“(Notary Public
My commission expires [ I [ )&OO g

- g



MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of Laramie County Circuit Courtys fines

within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending _May_ ,. 2005

and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, \Vyoming.

COUNTY CLERK

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

CIRCUIT COURT

SHERIFF

ENGINEER

Recording Fees
Marriage Licenses
Financing Statements
Certificates of Title
Miscellaneous Receipts:

Copies

Lien Search

Permits

Credit Bureau & Others
TOTAL RECEIPTS

Civil Fees

Probate Fees

Criminal Fines

Criminal Fees & Costs
Miscellaneous Fees, U. R.
Miscellaneous Fees, P. D.

TOTAL FEES

Fines 92,267.00
Fees

TOTAL FEES 92.267.00
Fees

Fees

THE STATE OF WYOMING,
County of Laramie

||I|llll‘l|

‘o ,Elh%v@g/y q;ertlfy that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my office, or of moneys

oeoen,

coll.e‘cge By me'aqwéh officer during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by me paid into the
R

C@Jé‘t.v Tradsury

i
':* ( 'nvw‘

‘llll

My commission expires

tﬁm me and subscnbed in my presence this day of

n name,ﬁer

FRONTIER PRINTING '633-338¢

(Notary Public) - (County Clerk)

B-2.4{1.77)



CITY/COUNTY DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

2101 O=NEIL AVENUE Suite 202 Cheyenne, WY 82001
(Phone) 307-637-6282 (Fax) 307-637-6366 kbeutler @ cheyennecity.org

MEMORANDUM
TO: {Debra K. Lathrop_,_ngrLty:C_:ir_é‘E

Barbara Dorr, City Treasurer
FROM: Beth All, Planning Tech
SUBJECT: Fees collected in May 2005
DATE: June 3, 2005
PPEPLPPP00000000000000400000000200000000000000010900

The breakdown of the fees collected by the City/County Development Office for the
month of March 2005 is as follows:

City - 2737.50
County - 1187.50
Both - 262.20
Total - 4187.20

Attached is a copy of the month’s listing.

If you have questions, please call.

cc: File
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MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of DEBRA K. LATHROP as LARAMIE COUNTY
CLERK within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending

MAY 2005 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the
State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Recording Fees 46,486.00

Marriage Licenses 2,225.00

Election Fees

Financing Statements 12,736.00
Lien Searches 300.00
Credit Bureau Reports |

Certificates of Title | 31,356.00
VIN Inspections 2.765.00
Copy Charges 2,534.02
Miscellaneous 805.68
TOTAL RECEIPTS 99,207.70

THE STATE OF WYOMING )
)ss
COUNTY OF LARAMIE )

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my
office, or of moneys collected by me as such officer during the month above mentioned,

and that the same has been by paid into the Co% efm

(seal) Signature ’

Sworn to before m subscrlbe%:ny p’%sence this @_day of 3\\\\%)
2005. My commission expires = 0e0a\md e R e

(Notary Public)-(County Clerk) e
(x:\Monthly Fee Statement.p65)



ITEM

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE

TITLE HANDLING CHARGE

VIN INSPECTIONS

FINANCING STATEMENT

TERMINATIONS

LIEN SEARCHES

MARRIAGE LICENSES

ELECTION FEES

RECORDINGS

COPIES

MISCELLANEOUS

OVER/UNDER

TOTALS

MONTHLY RECAP

LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK FEES

MONTHLY
TOTAL

3,484
62
696
1,328
16
30

89

2,582

321

37

8,648

YEAR
TO DATE

32,632
409
5,792
12,363
335
339
801
479
26,521
2,240

37

-33

81,815

REPORTING PERIOD 11

MONTHLY
AMOUNT

31,356.00
33.37
3,480.00
12,656.00
80.00
300.00
2,225.00
0.00
46,486.00
2,500.65
53.68

37.00

$99,207.70

MAY 2005

YEAR
TO DATE

292,788.00
344.39
28,960.00

117,207.00
1,675.00
3,390.00
20,025.00
1,944.50
477,029.00
43,393.09
590.78

-34.00

087,321.76

(X:\MONTHLY RECAP.P65)



REPORTING PERIOD 11

MAY 2005
ITEM MONTHLY YEAR-TO-DATE MONTHLY YEAR-TO-DATE
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 3484 32532  $31,356.00 $292,788.00
. TITLE HANDLING CHARGES 62 409 $33.37 $344.39
VIN INSPECTIONS 696 5792 $3,480.00 $28,960.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 1328 12363 $12,656.00 $117,207.00
TERMINATIONS 16 335 $80.00 $1,675.00
LIEN SEARCHES 30 339 $300.00 $3,390.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 89 801 $2,225.00 $20,025.00
ELECTION FEES 0 479 $0.00 $1,944.50
RECORDINGS 2582 26521  $46,486.00 $477,029.00
COPIES 321 2240 $2,500.65 $43,393.09
MISC 3 37 $53.68 $599.78
OVER/UNDER 37 -33 $37.00 -$34.00
TOTAL 8648 81815  $99,207.70 $987,321.76
MAY 2004
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 3094 33077  $27,846.00 $297,693.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGES 67 318 $61.50 $240.77
VIN INSPECTIONS 513 5505 $2,565.00 $27,975.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 1178 12961  $10,893.00 $122,907.00
TERMINATIONS 31 333 $155.00 $1,665.00
LIEN SEARCHES 30 124 $300.00 $3,400.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 98 817 $2,450.00 $20,425.00
ELECTION FEES 11 46 $220.00 $742.00
RECORDINGS 2797 30679  $51,752.00 $588,952.00
COPIES 148 2275 $4,902.44 $44,894.70
MISC 5 40 $79.43 $602.07
OVER/UNDER -28 -38 -$19.00 -$67.25
TOTAL 7944 86227 $101,205.37 $1,109,429.29
MAY 2003
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 3189 33841  $28,701.00 - $304,542.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGES -85 -123 -$96.50 -$126.50
VIN INSPECTIONS 530 5410 $2,650.00 $27,050.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 1341 13302 $12,676.00 $125,325.00
TERMINATIONS 38 381 $190.00 $1,905.00
LIEN SEARCHES 58 477 $580.00 $4,770.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 88 752 $2,200.00 $18,800.00
ELECTION FEES 4 608 $14.00 $2,092.60
RECORDINGS 3036 28293  $59,874.00 $523,464.00
COPIES 515 3139 $4,346.40 $33,623.13
MISC 3 37 $46.53 $848.98
OVER/UNDER 0 0 $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS 8717 86117 $111,181.43  $1,042,294.21



LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Monthly Statement

Statement of the eamings of Danny Glick as Sheriff within and for the County of Laramie, State of WWyoming,
for the month ending May 31, 2005, and reported to the Board of County Commissioners for said County,

and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Civil Process Fees $ 5,886.00
Records Checks/Photocopying/Notary/Fingerprinting $ 1,05060 $ 1,05060
Inmate Housing: )
Bureau of Prisons $ -
Cheyenne Police Department $ 36,570.00
Department of Corrections $ 180.00
U.S. Marshall $ 4,764.06
Immigration & Naturalization Service; $ -
Other: ICE $ -
Transcor $ -
Total Inmate Housing $41,514.06
Inmate Postage $ -
Inmate Photocopying $ 9.21
Inmate Legal Supplies $ 1.05
Inmate Medical Co-Pay $ 71868
Inmate Notaries $ 21.58
Restitution: $ 306.35
Extradition: $ 60.00
Other Detention Fees: $ 0.25
Total Inmate/Incidental Fees $ 111712
Total Detention Deposit $42,631.18
Total Records & Detention Deposit $ 43,690.78
TOTAL DEPOSIT $ 49,576.78
Concealed Weapons Account
Previous Month's Concealed Weapons Balance $ 7,412.00
Concealed Weapons Deposits to County Treasurer + $ 2,761.00
Concealed Weapons P.O.s paid to D.C. 1. - $ 2,031.00
Concealed Weapons Account Balance $ 8,142.00
Fingerprinting Revenue retained in Concealed Weapons )
Account for month of May $ 335.00

STATE OF WYOMING,
§8
COUNTY OF LARAMIE

>
> COUNTY
LARAM

OF
IE

AAAAAAAA

£

| AAAAAAAA AN

County Treasury.

collected by me as such officer during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been paid into the




LARSMIE COUNTY - OFFICE OF THE TREABURER : RUN DATE: &/10/08

REPORT DATE: 5/2005 REVEMUE ACCT G — MONTHLY TRIAL BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT PacE NO. 1
<o
CURREMT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE
ACCOUNT MaAME MET BALANCE MET DBALANCE
CASH RESERVE .00 4, 653, 285. 00 RHMMWV\\s
GEMERAL. COUNTY . 127, 193. 85 2, B32, 313, 22
COUNTY COMPLEX OPERATIONS 1, 461003 1,343, 117. 37 NW&\\ 4
OFTIONAL. 1% SALES & USBE TaX 478, 830, 07~ 654, 708, 19
FAMILY PLANNING 24, 035, Bb& 124, 834, 90
ABANDONED VEHICLE 2, D62, 33 48, 104, 07
MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS 36, 005, 75 167.114. 71
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 22&, 862, 55 517,271, 00
ENHANCED 211 SYSTEM 22, 490, bE Ab1. 692, 54
SHETL/WARNING SYSTEM OFERATION & MATNTENANCE 83, 165, B4 8, 000, 243. 94
DRUG CABE FORFEITURES . QO 8,437. 12
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTHMENT 459, 441, 39 2,701,074, 23
HEALTH DEFPARTHMENMT 174, 354, 42~ 412, 164. 70
HOMELAND SECURITY 463, 545, 30 L4h, 279, 49
LOCAL LAl ENFORECEMENT BLOCK GRANT . 00 1,170 71~
LOCAL EMERGENMCY PLANNING COMMITTEE . 00 241. 26
JUVENILE ACCOUNTABILITY INCENTIVE BLOCK GRANT 401, 40~ 22, hal. 54
COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 10,0146, 52 2 134, 361, 34
TERRORISM RESPOMSE GRANT . 00 1,248, 47~
ALLISON DRAW GREENWAY ; . QG . &%, 317. 74—
SPECILAL PURPOSE OFTION TaX 2002 12, 049. 96 17%, 224. 24
EMPLOYEE HEALTH INGURANCE , 1.581. 42— 7. 588, 09
CASH OYVERAGE/SHORTAGE N 184. 80 523, 14
MISCELLANEQUS PAYMENTS/DIBTRIBUTIONS 1, 44%. 43 2, 5%0. 03
PAYMENTS TO STaATE 1d, 737, 31~ 789, 282. 04
MOTOR YEHICLE FUND 1,148, 195, 25 5, 222, 206, 7
SPOT PAYMENTE/EXCESS TERMIMNATED ISSUE 114,090, 85~ . Q0
SPOT PAYMENTS/CURRENT [8BUE .00 . Q0
TRUST FUNDS ) = Bel7. 87 20, BB5. 77
STATE SCHOOL FOUNDATION FUND 7,351, 83 1,190,914, 48
COUNTY HOSPITAL . Q0 . OG
COUNTY LIBRARY 781,17 197, 79%. 37
COUNTY FAIR 195, 49 49, 449, 27
LARAGMIE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2 F06. 60 4946, 370. 4%
& MILL . 00 . 00 \
SPECIAL SCHOOL. #1 38, 249, 61 3, 092, 205, bé
SRECIAL SCHOOL. #:2 34, 049, 46 181, 204, 52
CHEYENNE 15, 647, 57~ 477, 537. 51
ALBIN 215, 49— 252, 84
BURNES LH40, 2G- 805. 15
PINE BLUFFS 385, 80~ 3, 658,75
CARPENTER WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT 345, 03 437. 71
SDUTH CHEYENNE WATER aND SEWER DISTRICT 2292, 18 11,571 23
FIRE DISTRICT #1 32, 599, 80 52, 795, 07
FIRE DISTRICT #2 5, 130. 39~ 43, 40b. 36
FIRE DISTRICT #3 1,430, 56~ 2, 45%. 55
FIRE DISTRICT #4 493, 20 2 579, 65
FIRE DISTRICT #5 3. 303, 72~ 3, 8332, 99
FIRE DISTRICT #& 24%, &0 . 748 78
FIRE RISTRICT #7 . Q0 . G0
FIRE DISTRICT #8 534, 08— 4, 584, 63
FIRE DISTRICT #% 234, 00 212 =29
FIRE DISTRICT #10 15, 470, 26~ R97. 35

DOWNTOKN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 21, 822, 90 23, 687, 31



PR

3

REPORT DATE: 5/2005

REVEMUE

ACCOUNT MaME
WEED anND PEST
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
S8E LAR&SMIE
IMPROVEMENT %
IMPROVEMENT &

BERVICE DISTRICT -~
BERVICE DISTRICT

i

ED#1 PRINCIPLE
aD#l INTEREST
S0#2 PRINCIPLE
sD#2 INTEREST
LCCC PRIMCIPLE
LCCC INTEREST
FO#Z2 PRIMCIPLE
FRH#Z2 INTEREST

DETKE ESTATES PRINCIPLE

DEIKE ESTATES INTEREST

GREEN MEADDW ID PRINCIFPLE

GREEN ME&ADOW ID INTEREST

VENDEHEL /NORTH FORTY ID PRINCIPLE
VANDEHIE/NORTH FORTY ID INTEREST
WPID PRIMCIPLE

WPRID INTEREST

COUNTY PAYROLL CLEARING

HEALTH DEPARTMENT PAYROLL CLEARIMG

TOTAL

COUNTY 80LID WABTE DISPOSAL

LARAMIE COUNTY -

ACCT <5

DISTRICY
COMEBTRUCTION
RESERVE

OFFICE OF

MOMTHLY TRIAL BaLANCE SUMMARY REPORT

CURRENT MONTH
NET BALANCE

92
3046,
3, 991

24

7.

3, 493,
7,276,

533.
Li4.
77
H&2.
8,491,
2 146,
3. 499,

1, 884, 144,

THE TREAZDURER

RUN DATE: &/10/05
PAGE NO. o

YEAR-TO-DATE
NET BALANCE

.18 148, 841. 41 -
51 49, 620. B6
12— id, B56. 40
.71 31, 629. 20
.00 00
a3 7. 53
42 a4p
&l 122, 842, 95
=7 152, 422, 78
.00 00
.00 oS
.00 00
.00 00
- G0 bel. 38
els) &0, 93
&1 £, 305, 99
97 4, 220. 40
75 & 705, 23
80 3, 330. 46
78— 4,115, 71
a8 @, 85%1. 77
14 R4, 127. 55
.00 00
g7 38, 124, 844, 08

STATE OF WYOLING ) g8

CUNTY OF LARAKIE )

mﬂﬂ.n OVETT BEMG FIRST DULY SWORN TO LAW-DO ON MY
e e AMD SAY | Al COUNTY JREASUDER WiTHIN AND FOR
WY OF LAR & S ANG AND THAT

moaﬁﬁwz\mOm

THE FORGCANG STAEMENN

THE RECORDS AT @cwm




. LARAMIE COUNTY -~ OFFICE OF THE TREABURER RUNM DATE: &/10/05
REPORT DATE: 572005 REVENUE ACCT G ~ MONTHLY RECEIFPTS SUMMARY REPORT PAGE NO. i

CURRENT MONTH

ACCOUNT NAME NET BALANCE
CURRENT TAXES 5, 935, 454, 12
DEL INQUENT TAXES 3, 519. 06
PEMALITIES AND IMTEREST 12, 977. 12
SENERAL COUNTY CURRENT TAXES 935, 721, 46
GENERAL COUNTY DELINOUENT TAXES _ 544, 40
LICENSES A&ND PERMITS 10, 740. 00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 475, 514, 39
ABANDONED VEHICLE FEES 162, 5O
COUNTY ATTORMEY FEES 200. 00
COUNTY ASSESSOR CHARGES . 00
COUNTY CLERK FEES 138, 839. 38
CLERK DF DISTRICT COURT FEES : 15, 102, 38
COUNTY PLANNING CHARGES 57E. 8%
COUNTY TREASURER FEES 27, 058. 40
MISCELLANEOUS DEPARTHMENTS CHARGES 4,898, 13
PUBLIC BAFETY CHARGES 51, 670. 15
CULTURE AND RECREATION . 00
FINES AND FORFEITURES .00
INTEREST INCOME 26, 611, 17
PROPERTY RENTALS 1, 574. 27
MISCELLANMEOUS INCOME : G, 594, 71
COUNTY COMPLEX OPERATIONS 2, 344, 92
OPTIONAL 1% SALES AND USE TAX 316, 506. 6B
FAMILY PLANMNING 75, 490. 5&
ABAMDEMED VEHICLE 5, 068, 00
MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS 51, 766. 82
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT . 229, 890, 50
ENHANCED 911 SYSTEM 30, 252. 41
JOIL/WARNING SYBTEM OPERATION & MAINTENANGE 83, 165. 54
DRUG CASE FORFEITURES . 00
FPUBLIC WORKS DEPARTHENT 122, 255, 53
HEALTH DEPARTMEMT 39, 272, 55
HOMELAND SECURITY GRANTS 4673, B45. 3
LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT BLOCK GRANT .00
LOCAL EMERSENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE .00
JUVENILE ACCT INCENTIVE BLOCK GRANT . 00
COUNTY ROAD COMSTRUCTIOM 75, 8B4, 78
TERRORIBM RESPONSE GRANT .00
ALLISON DRAW GREENWAY .00
BPECIFIC PURPOSE DPTION TAX R003 ISSUE 12, 049, 96 .
EMPLOYEE MEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 10,083, 75 STATE OF WYOMING s
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 3, 588, 217. 71 mﬁﬂmmmﬁw&%bmﬂaﬂLQWmﬁm&mW&éﬂﬁmﬁﬁw

Sp(ISE AND SAY 1 AMC D A D THAT
.x . m_.uD,_.mIOUmw%%zﬁ Wm LARAMIE -zn\E (=} .m%.) MGONO()-‘J me?_wu WP N
_D_.mm_.... Hm,.mwm_..m....wu_dﬂmu@ ._.ImﬂOIOO_ZO\m&.»U,‘ NS A TRUE TM\OZ N ,

THE mmOOmcmN..ﬁ, J.Im\m..r s OF BUSH

—



LARAMIE COUNTY — OFFICE OF THE TREASURER RUNM DATE: &/10/05

mmwam4 DATE: 5/R2008 REVENUE ACCT G — MONTHLY DISBURSEMENTS SUMMARY REFPORT PAGE NO. 1

PV S . .
- CURRENT MONTH
ACCOUNT NAME NET BALANCE
COUNTY WARRANTS 459, 723. 86
PAYROLL WARRANTS 1., 282,710. 22
TaX REBATES . 00
OVERPAYMENTS/REFUNDS _ 78, 918. 05
BTATEMENT/BANK CHARGES . 00
POSTAGE METER CHARGES 12, 858. 00
COUNTY COMPLEX OPERATIONS 734. 89
OPTIONAL 1% SALES % USE TAX 235, 511. 75
FAMILY PLANNING A 51, 455, 00
ABANDONED VEHICLE 1, 205, &7
MISCELLANEDUS GRANTS , 14, BOO. 55
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3, OR7. 95
ENHANCED 911 &, 035, 08
JATL/WARRNING SYSTEM OPERATION % MAINTENANCE © .00
JATL/WARNING SYSTEM BONK/STATEMENT CHARGES .00
DRUG CASE FORFEITURES . 00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT b2, 972, 54 \

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 213, 6R6. 97
HOMELAND SECURITY 00
LOCAL L.a&W ENFORCEMENT BLOCK SRANT . 00
LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE . 00
JUVENILE ACCT INCEMTIVE BLOCK GRANT 401. 40
COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION A b5: BLB. 26
TERRORISM RESPONSE GRANT . 00
ALLISON DRAW GREENWAY . 00
‘ SPECIAL PURPOSE DPTION TaX 2003 4 .00
SPOT 2003 BANK CHARGES .00

EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE . . 00 .

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS : 8, 470, 564. 34 -
TOTAL 10, 960, 414. 53

STATE OF WYOMING W ss:
COUNTY OF LARAMIE
. 1, KiM E. LOVETT, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN TO LAW--DO ON My

OATH DEPOSE AND SAY | AM COUNTY TRIASUREBANITHIN AND FOR
THE COUNTY OF LARBAMIE IN Aﬁk

THE FORGOING S ENT, 1S, & TRUE

THE RECORDS qum ChogEOF BYS

RAMIE o€> cmm_..w\\Nk
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR

TO mmﬂomm ME THIS DAY OF




